

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8063-8069 OF 2010

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXC.& CUSTOMS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

O.N.G.C.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 8060 of 2010

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8061-8062 of 2010

(With appln. for stay and condonation of delay in filing appeal and c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date: 14/03/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The appeals are admitted.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master