

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NOs. 8063-8069 OF 2010

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXC.& CUSTOMS
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

O.N.G.C.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Civil Appeal NO. 8060 of 2010

(Office report for direction)

Civil Appeal NO. 8061-8062 of 2010

(Office report for direction)

Civil Appeal NO. 4197-4199 of 2010

(Office report for direction)

Date: 15/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing statement of case by the respondents.

C.A. Nos. 8060,8061-8062 & 4197-4188 of 2010

Despite four weeks' time having been granted to the appellant by learned Chamber Judge as a final opportunity, statement of case has not been filed. However, in the interest of justice we grant one more opportunity to the appellant to do the needful within four weeks, subject to deposit of Rs. 2,000/- in each set of appeals with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|